St. Pius V Preschool-Grade 5 Faith Formation Calendar 2013-2014
Class Time: 6:00-7:00pm except on First Wednesdays when class time

is from 6:00-6:30pm/Other activities as scheduled
Faith Formation Coordinator: Debbie Bauer
Phone: 507-263-4680
E-mail: spvff@frontier.com
Facebook: St. Pius V Faith Formation

2013
Aug 21 (Wed) Catechist Orientation from 7:00-8:30pm in the lower level
Sept 4 (Wed) Elementary Family Night Dinner from 5:25-5:55pm/Elementary Faith Formation kick-off

from 6:00-6:30pm/parents to attend

Sept 11 (Wed)

Class from 6:00-7:00pm

Sept 15 (Sun)

St. Pius V Fall Festival/Polka Mass at 10:00am/Festival from 11:00am-3:00pm

Sept 18 (Wed)

Class from 6:00-7:00pm

Sept 22 (Sun)

Altar server training with Deacon Kevin from 10:00am-3:00pm in church for students in
5th grade and older/Lunch provided

Sept 25 (Wed)

Class from 6:00-7:00pm

First Wednesday Class from 6:00-6:30pm

Oct 5/6 (Sat/Sun) |Socks and Stuff on Sunday/bring new socks, hats, scarves, mittens and gloves--all sizes
for men, women and children to Mass

Oct 9 (Wed) Elementary Family Night Dinner from 5:25-5:55pm/Class from 6:00-7:00pm

Oct 16 (Wed)

NO CLASS - Education Minnesota break

Oct 23 (Wed)

Class from 6:00-7:00pm

Oct 30 (Wed)

Class from 6:00-7:00pm/Grade 3 Scapular Service

Nov 6 (Wed)

First Wednesday Class from 6:00-6:30pm

Nov 9 (Sat)

First Reconciliation Learning Centers for grade 2 students and parents from
9:00-11:00am

Nov 13 (Wed)

Elementary Family Night Dinner from 5:25-5:55pm/Class from 6:00-7:00pm/Grade 2
First Reconciliation in church at 6:00pm

Nov 20 (Wed)

Class from 6:00-7:00pm

Nov 27 (Wed)

NO CLASS-Thanksgiving break

Dec 4 (Wed)

First Wednesday Class from 6:00-6:30pm

Dec 11 (Wed)

Elementary Family Night Dinner from 5:25-5:55pm/Class from 6:00-7:00pm/Christmas
Program Practice

Dec 14 (Sat)

Christmas Program Dress Rehearsal 10:00am-noon/Mass at 4:00pm with soup & sand-
wiches in the lower level following Mass/Elementary Christmas program at 6:00pm
(families to bring 2 dozen cookies to share)

Dec 18 (Wed)

Class from 6:00-7:00pm

Dec 25 (Wed)

NO CLASS-Christmas break

If your child is going to be absent from a class, please call or email Debbie Bauer (contact info

at top of page).

Calendar Continues on Back —»



Calendar continued

2014

Jan 1 (Wed) NO CLASS-New Year’s break

Jan 8 (Wed) Elementary Family Night Dinner from 5:25-5:55pm/class from 6:00-7:00pm
Jan 15 (Wed) Class from 6:00-7:00pm

Jan 22 (Wed) Class from 6:00-7:00pm

Jan 29 (Wed) Class from 6:00-7:00pm/Reconciliation for grades 2-5

Feb 5 (Wed) First Wednesday Class from 6:00-6:30pm

Feb 8 (Sat) First Eucharist Retreat & Learning Centers from 10:00am-noon for grade 2 students
and parents

Feb 12 (Wed) Elementary Family Night Dinner from 5:25-5:55pm/class from 6:00-7:00pm

Feb 16 (Sun) Grandparent’s Mass at 8:30 AM/Pancake Breakfast from 9:30-11:00am

Feb 19 (Wed) Class from 6:00-7:00pm

Feb 26 (Wed)

Mar 5 (Wed) NO CLASS/Ash Wednesday Mass at 7:00pm

Mar 12 (Wed) Elementary Family Night Dinner from 5:25-5:55pm/class from 6:00-7:00pm
Mar 19 (Wed) Class from 6:00-7:00pm
Mar 26 (Wed) Class from 6:00-7:00pm

Apr 2 (Wed) First Wednesday class from 6:00-6:30pm

Apr 9 (Wed) Elementary Family Night Dinner from 5:25-5:55pm/class from 6:00-7:00pm
Apr 16 (Wed) Class from 6:00-7:00pm

Apr 20 (Sun) Easter

April 23 (Wed) Class from 6:00-7:00pm

April 30 (Wed) Last Class from 6:00-7:00pm

May 3 (Sat) Grade 2 First Communion practice from 10.00-11:00am

May 4 (Sun) Grade 2 First Communion Mass at 11:00am/Children should be at Church, dressed and
ready for group pictures by 10:00am

May 11 (Sun) Grade 2 Crowning of Mary at 8:30am Mass/wear First Communion clothes

Faith Formation Weather Policy: If public school cancels due to weather, Faith Formation classes
are automatically canceled. If two snow days occur, class will be made up as an extra class in May.

We ask that all elementary children be escorted to and from the building on Wednesday evenings.
This is for their own safety. The parking lot is quite busy especially between 7:00 and 7:15pm when
elementary students are leaving and grade 6-10 students are arriving. This is of special concern once
there is no longer enough daylight to be able to see clearly. Please take the time to park your car
and come into the building.
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